

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 26 of 2014

Ram Kewalsingh Yadav ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Mr M S Sonavane, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 24 March 2026

P.C.:

- . Await service.
2. Stand over to 30 April 2026.
3. Meanwhile, the office to ensure that the record and proceedings are received on or before the next date of hearing.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)